

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.217 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3894 OF 2019**

Khalik Mahamud Anwar Siddiqui ...Appellant
Versus
Mrs.Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19273 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.217 OF 2020**

Mrs.Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Khalik Mahamud Anwar Siddiqui ...Respondent

None for the Appellant.
Mr.Santosh G. Shirsat, for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 7 FEBRUARY 2023

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Respondent. None present for the Appellant.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent seeks dismissal of the matter, as the Appellant has failed to appear before this Court on every date. The matter is of the year 2020. None present for the Appellant.

3. Last chance is given to the Appellant to go on with the matter, stand over to 2 March 2023.

(S.G. DIGE, J.)