

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020

Khalik Mahamud Anwarsiddi ....Appellant  
**Versus**  
Mrs. Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Siddiqui Nazi for the Appellant.  
-----

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MARCH 2023.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that Appellant would deposit 50% amount along with accrued interest thereon, out of award amount within four weeks. Her statement is accepted. Till then, the impugned order passed by the tribunal is stayed.
3. Place the matter for compliance on 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)