

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020

Khalik Mahamud AnwarsiddiAppellant

Versus

Mrs. Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors.Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2023.04.12
19:58:29
+0530

Mr. Amol Mhatre a/w Sameer Mhatre for the Appellant.

Mr. S. G. Shirsat for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd APRIL 2023.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that his pay order for deposit the amount is ready and if there is any different in respect of amount he would pay balance amount within one week. His statement is accepted. Leave to deposit the amount. Registry to accept the pay order and deposit the amount in fixed deposit of any nationalized bank.
3. Stand over to 02/05/2023.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)