

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

Khalik Mahamud Anwarsiddi ...Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4291 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19273 OF 2022

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3894 OF 2019

IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020

Mr. Amol Mhatre a/w Mr. Sameer Mhatre for the Appellant.

Mr. Santosh G. Shirsat for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant and learned Counsel for the Respondents.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that he would deposit remaining decretal amount, if any, remained to be deposited. His statement is accepted.
3. Stand over to 9th June, 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)