

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

**Khalik Mohamud Anwar Siddiqui** ..... **Appellant**

**VERSUS**

**Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors.** ..... **Respondent**

Mr.Amol Mhatre a/w. Mr.Sameer Mhatre for the Appellant.

Mr.Santosh G.Shirsat for the Respondents.

**CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

Issue notice to the newly added respondent returnable on 4<sup>th</sup>

**January, 2024.**

2. Private notice permitted, by all permissible modes of service.

Affidavit of service to be filed thereafter.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**